REGULATORY DEFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SY EM (RIDS)

ACCESSION NBR:8212090376 DUC.DATE: 82/12/03 NOTARIZED: NO FACIL:50-361 San Onofre Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Southern Californ 05000361

DOCKET #

AUTH.NAME

AUTHOR AFFILIATION

BASKIN, K.P.

Southern California Edison Co.

RECIP.NAME

RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

MILLER, W.O.

License Fee Management Branch

SUBJECT: Forwards amend fee for Items 2 & 3 per NRC 821018 1tr re Amends 4,6 & 7 to License NPF-10.Disagrees w/fees applicable for Item 1(b) re license condition for environ qualification program.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: MOORS COPIES RECEIVED: LTR _/ ENCL _/ SIZE: _2____ TITLE: License Fees

NOTES: J Hanchett 1cy PDR Documents. ELD Chandler 1cy. NRR Scaletti 1cy.

05000361

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTTR ENCL		RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME		COPIES LTTR ENCL	
	NRR LB3 BC	0.4	1	1	ROOD,	H. 01	1	1
INTERNAL:	ADM/LFMB	06	1	1 <	REG F	ILE 04	1	1
EXTERNAL:	LPDR NT1S	03 05	1 1	1	NRC P	DR 02	1	1
NOTES:			3	3				

Southern California Edison Company



P. O. BOX 800 2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE ROSEMEAD. CALIFORNIA 91770

K. P. BASKIN

MANAGER OF NUCLEAR ENGINEERING,

SAFETY, AND LICENSING

December 3, 1982

TELEPHONE (213) 572-1401

Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Attention: William O. Miller, Chief

License Fee Management Branch

Office of Administration

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

Subject: Do

Docket No. 50-361

Amendments 4, 6 and 7

San Onofre Nuclear Generating Station

Unit 2

Reference: NRC-SCE letter, from R. Diggs to R. Dietch, dated October 18, 1982

On February 16, 1982 the Commission issued an operating license for San Onofre Unit 2. Since that time SCE has submitted 13 Amendment Applications to the operating license. These applications were submitted with the appropriate fees per our interpretation of 10 CFR 170.22. The referenced letter identified three items in which your staff has a different opinion of the required fees. These items are as follows:

	Application	Fees Paid	Fees Applicable	ONRR's Basis for Fees
1.	5/14/82 (a) Administrative changes (NPF-10-2 and 10 thru 13)	\$1,200	\$1,200	Administrative in nature, App. by Am. 4 issued 07/16/82
	(b) Env. Qual. Surv. Program (NPF-10-14)	None	4,000	Single Safety issue, App. by Am. 7 issued 09/07/82

Applicant.

Check No. A-027904

Amount 5,600

Date of Check 12/8/82

Date Check Rec'd 12/8/82 af 9:40am

Received By Leba Signal

8212090376 821203 PDR ADDCK 05000361 Woog

December 3, 1982 Mr. William O. Miller -2-2. 07/09/82 (formal 07/12/82) 1,200 4,000 Single Safety Fire Detection Instruments issue, App. by Am. 7 issued 09/07/82 3. 08/05/82 (formal 08/31/82) 1,200 4,000 Single Safety Containment Purging issue, App. by Am. 6 issued 08/31/82 Total Fees Applicable \$13,200 Total Fees Paid -3,600 \$ 9,600 Total Fees Due NRC We have reviewed these applications and we concur with Items 1.(a), 2, and 3. We do not, however, concur with Item 1.(b). Item 1(b) was initially a license condition requiring that several items relating to the environmental qualification program be completed "by June 30, 1982 or prior to exceeding five (5) percent power, whichever comes first." This license condition was the result of criteria established by

This license condition was the result of criteria established by Commission Memorandum and Order CLI-80-21. The June 30, 1982 deadline established by CLI-80-21 was subsequently removed by the Commission (47 F.R. 28363, June 30, 1982). We feel that since the Commission had already made the decision altering the required implementation date for utility adherance to NUREG-0588, there was no safety issue for the staff to resolve and therefore this was an administrative type change to be included with Item 1(a) above. Consistent with this interpretation a check for Items 2 and 3 (\$5,600) is enclosed.

If you have any questions regarding our position or require further clarification, please contact me.

Very truly yours,

cc: H. Rood

OPICIAL SERVICE